

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0606 Version: 1 Name: Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - ER

Plumbing & Construction - Calvin Simmons Middle

School - Buildings and Grounds Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/7/2024 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 4/10/2024

 Final action:
 4/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 4/10/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-0578

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by

and between the District and ER Plumbing & Construction, Alameda, CA, for the latter to replace 190 feet of sewer mainline with new HDPE (high-density polyethylene) piping material SDR17 using trenchless pipe business method from the main building at the Calvin Simmons Middle School, as described in the proposal dated March 4, 2024, attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the lump sum amount of \$46,925.00, with the work

commencing on April 11, 2024, and being completed by June 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 24-0606 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - ER Plumbing & Construction - Calvin

Simmons Middle School - Buildings and Grounds Department

Contact: preston.thomas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and ER Plumbing & Construction, Alameda, CA, for the latter to replace 190 feet of sewer mainline with new HDPE (high-density polyethylene) piping material SDR17 using trenchless pipe business method from the main building at the Calvin Simmons Middle School, as described in the proposal dated March 4, 2024, attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the lump sum amount of \$46,925.00, with the work commencing on April 11, 2024, and being completed by June 30, 2024.